



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 382/2025**

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Mayank Sharma & Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advs.**

versus

M/S ROYALTY HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.RESPONDENTS

Through: **Mr. Sheel Pathak, Adv. for R-3.**

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent nos. 1 & 2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 15.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2025

'JK'