



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 382/2025
RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma & Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advocates

versus

M/S ROYALTY HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Advocate for
R-2 & R-4 (9899220567)
skmlawchambers@gmail.com
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for
R-3 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. Mr. Anshul Mittal, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 4. He submits that he is not representing respondent No.1/Company. Let vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2025, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2025

vk