



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 382/2025**

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advs.

versus

M/S ROYALTY HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Adv. for R-2 and
R-4
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. By way of last chance, we grant time of two weeks to file reply to the respondents.
2. List on 1st April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/ar/yr