



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010449872025

+ RFA(COMM) 382/2025

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRAAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S ROYALTY HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and Mr. Diggaj
Gupta, Advocates for R-2 and 4.
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for
Respondent-3.

14

CNR No. DLHC010537842025

+ RFA(COMM) 449/2025 & CM APPL. 47778/2025 – STAY, CM
APPL. 47779/2025 – SEEKING WAIVER OF DEPOSIT OF
SECURITY AGAINST DECRETAL AMOUNT, CM APPL.
28903/2026 – BY R-2 FOR DELAY OF 159 DAYS IN FILING
REPLY

MR. MOHIT JAIN AND ANRAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and Mr. Diggaj
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORSRESPONDENTS

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
Adv. (CGSC) with Ms. Usha Jamnal,
Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,



& Mr. Siddhant Nagar, Advs. for
UOI.

Mr. Mayank Sharma & Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for
Respondent-Sumit Aggarwal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.08.2026

%

List on 19th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/bsr/sn/nk